

Date: January 18, 2015
 To: Academic Council
 From: Committee on Undergraduate Curriculum
 Subject: CUC Meeting-January 16, 2015

Minutes

CUC met on January 16, 2015 from 2:00-6:30 PM. In attendance were committee members Will Thacker, Tom Polaski, Kelly Costner, Jason Tselentis, and Kristen Wonderlich. Also present were Jackie Brockington, Gina Jones, Tim Drueke, Dave Pretty, and Marsha Bollinger. The committee was very thoughtful and deliberate in their discussions and decisions. Many minor modifications were made to proposals that did not change the content of the major, but were mostly editorial and arithmetic in nature to either correct errors or to produce standard documents. A good time was had by all.

*The following Course Actions were approved by CUC and do **NOT** require an Academic Council vote. They are presented here for information.*

Subject	Course	Title	Department	Action
AAMS	314	Race and Ethnic Relations	Political Science	MODIFY COURSE: Add Prerequisites of SOCL 101, or SOCL 201, or AAMS 300; Add Cross Listing of SOCL 314: Race and Ethnic Relations; Add Methods of Evaluation and Goals for the Course; Change Department from Interdisciplinary Studies to Political Science
BIOL	528	Biology of Bone	Biology	NEW COURSE
BIOL	530	Current Methods in Microscopy	Biology	MODIFY COURSE: Change Prerequisites from "BIOL 204, 205, 206 and 300; CHEM 106 and 108, and CHEM 301, 302, 303, 304 or CHEM 310 and 311." to "BIOL 204, 205, 206 and 300; CHEM 106 and 108; a grade of C or better in BIOL 300 is required."; Change Catalog Title, Description, Goals for the Course
ECON	306	Econometrics	Accounting, Finance, & Economics	MODIFY COURSE: Change Prerequisites from "ECON 215 and QMTH 206 or MATH 141 or MATH 541" to "ECON 215 and QMTH 210 or MATH 141 or MATH 541"; Add Methods of Evaluation
ECON	315	Microeconomic Analysis	Accounting, Finance, & Economics	MODIFY COURSE: Change Prerequisites from "ECON 215 and ECON 216 and either MATH 105 or MATH 201" to "ECON 215 and ECON 216 and either QMTH 210 or MATH 105 or MATH 201"; Add Methods of Evaluation
ECON	415	Managerial Economics	Accounting, Finance, & Economics	MODIFY COURSE: Change Prerequisites from "ECON 215 and either MATH 105, MATH 201." to "ECON 215 and either QMTH 210 or MATH 105 or MATH 201."; Add Methods of Evaluation
ENGE	390	Junior Field Experience	English	NEW COURSE

FACS	211	Product Construction and Design	Counseling, Leadership & Educational Studies	MODIFY COURSE: Change Prerequisites from "Restricted to Family and Consumer Sciences majors or written permission by instructor for non-majors with a GPA of 2.25 or better." to "Restricted to Family and Consumer Sciences majors or minors with GPA of 2.5 or better."
FACS	350	Parenting Throughout the Lifespan	Counseling, Leadership & Educational Studies	MODIFY COURSE: Change Prerequisites from "Restricted to Family and Consumer Sciences majors or written permission by instructor for non-majors with a GPA of 2.25 or better." to "Restricted to Family and Consumer Sciences majors or minors with GPA of 2.5 or better."
FACS	401	Consumer Economics	Counseling, Leadership & Educational Studies	MODIFY COURSE: Change Prerequisites from "Restricted to Family and Consumer Sciences majors or written permission by instructor for non-majors with a GPA of 2.25 or better." to "Restricted to Family and Consumer Sciences majors or minors with GPA of 2.5 or better."
FACS	495	Internship in Family and Consumer Sciences	Counseling, Leadership & Educational Studies	MODIFY COURSE: Change Prerequisites from "Restricted to Family and Consumer Sciences majors." to "Restricted to Family and Consumer Sciences majors with GPA of 2.5 or better."
FACS	500	Family Life Education	Counseling, Leadership & Educational Studies	MODIFY COURSE: Change Prerequisites from "Restricted to Family and Consumer Sciences majors or written permission by instructor for non-majors with a GPA of 2.25 or better." to "Restricted to Family and Consumer Sciences majors or minors with GPA of 2.5 or better."
FACS	501	Residential Technology	Counseling, Leadership & Educational Studies	MODIFY COURSE: Change Prerequisites from "Restricted to Family and Consumer Sciences majors or written permission by instructor for non-majors with a GPA of 2.25 or better." to "Restricted to Family and Consumer Sciences majors or minors with GPA of 2.5 or better."
FACS	502	Family Resource Management	Counseling, Leadership & Educational Studies	MODIFY COURSE: Change Prerequisite from "Restricted to Family and Consumer Sciences majors or written permission by instructor for non-majors with a GPA of 2.25 or better." to "Restricted to Family and Consumer Sciences majors or minors with GPA of 2.5 or better."
FACS	573	Career Education	Counseling, Leadership & Educational Studies	MODIFY COURSE: Change Prerequisite from "Restricted to Family and Consumer Sciences majors or written permission by instructor for non-majors with a GPA of 2.25 or better." to "Restricted to Family and Consumer Sciences majors or minors with GPA of 2.5 or better."

FINC	315	Principles of Financial Planning	Accounting, Finance, & Economics	MODIFY COURSE: Change Prerequisite from "FINC 311." to "C- or better in FINC 111, ACCT 281, QMTH 210."; Add Methods of Evaluation and Goals for the Course
HIST	549	The Third Reich	History	NEW COURSE
MATH	101	Algebra and Trigonometry for Calculus	Mathematics	MODIFY COURSE: Change Prerequisite from "Satisfactory score on Mathematics Department Placement Test or a C or better in MATH 151." to "Satisfactory score on Mathematics Department Placement Test or a C- or better in MATH 151."; Add Methods of Evaluation
MATH	105	Applied Calculus	Mathematics	MODIFY COURSE: Change Prerequisites from "A grade of C or better in MATH 101 or MATH 151, or satisfactory score on the Mathematics Department Placement Exam." to "A grade of C- or better in MATH 101 or MATH 151, or satisfactory score on the Mathematics Department Placement Exam."; Add Methods of Evaluation
MATH	141	Finite Probability and Statistics	Mathematics	MODIFY COURSE: Change Prerequisites from "3 hours of MATH credit with a grade of C or better." to "3 hours of MATH credit with a grade of C- or better."; Add Methods of Evaluation
MCOM	346	Principles of Television Production	Mass Communication	MODIFY COURSE: Change Prerequisites from "Grade of C or better in MCOM 241, 2.0 GPA and MCOM or IMCO major status or written permission of department chair." to "Grade of C or better in MCOM 241, 2.0 GPA and MCOM, IMCO, or DIFD major status or written permission of department chair."; Add Methods of Evaluation; Change Catalog Description, Goals for the Course, and Teaching Method
MCOM	350	History of American Mass Media	Mass Communication	MODIFY COURSE: Change Prerequisites from "HIST 212 and 2.00 GPA or written permission of Department Chair." to "2.00 GPA or written permission of Department Chair."; Add Methods of Evaluation; Change Goals for the Course
MCOM	444	Media Management	Mass Communication	MODIFY COURSE: Change Prerequisites from "12 hours of MCOM and minimum 2.0 GPA or permission." to "9 hours of MCOM, junior status, and minimum 2.0 GPA or permission."; Add Methods of Evaluation; Change Teaching Method and Goals for the Course
MUSA	371	Musical Theatre Production	Music	NEW COURSE
PHED	130	Beginning Water Skiing	Physical Education, Sport and Human Performance	NEW COURSE
PHED	275	Beginning Running	Physical Education, Sport and Human Performance	NEW COURSE

PHED	300	Sociology of Physical Activity and Exercise	Physical Education, Sport and Human Performance	NEW COURSE
SOCL	302	Social Theory	Sociology and Anthropology	MODIFY COURSE: Change Prerequisites from "SOCL 201 or SOCL101 or ANTH 201 with C or better. Open only to Sociology Majors/Minors and Anthropology Minors." to "SOCL 201 or SOCL 101 or ANTH 201 with C- or better. Open only to Sociology Majors/Minors, Criminal Justice Minors and Anthropology Minors."; Add Methods of Evaluation
SOCL	316	Social Research I: Statistics	Sociology and Anthropology	MODIFY COURSE: Change Prerequisites from "SOCL 101 or SOCL 201 and General Education math requirement with grade of C or higher. Restricted to sociology majors." to "SOCL 101 or SOCL 201 and General Education math requirement with grade of C- or higher. Restricted to sociology majors."; Add Methods of Evaluation; Change Teaching Method

The following items were approved at the College Assembly Level and require **no** further action:

ACCT	351	Business Law for Accountants	Accounting, Finance, & Economics	MODIFY COURSE: Add Catalog Description, Goals for the Course and Methods of Evaluation; Add Methods of Evaluation
INGS	199	General International Area Studies Electives	Interdisciplinary Studies	MODIFY COURSE: Change Course Designator from INAS to INGS; Add Methods of Evaluation; Change Course Title
INGS	275	Culture of the American South	Interdisciplinary Studies	MODIFY COURSE: Change Course Designator from INAS to INGS; Add Methods of Evaluation
INGS	299	General International Area Studies Electives	Interdisciplinary Studies	MODIFY COURSE: Change Course Designator from INAS to INGS; Add Methods of Evaluation and Goals for the Course; Change Course Title
INGS	320	International Service Learning	Interdisciplinary Studies	MODIFY COURSE: Change Course Designator from INAS to INGS; Add Methods of Evaluation and Goals for the Course
INGS	381	Exploring a Foreign Culture	Interdisciplinary Studies	MODIFY COURSE: Change Course Designator from INAS to INGS; Add Methods of Evaluation
INGS	425	Seminar in International and Global Studies	Interdisciplinary Studies	MODIFY COURSE: Change Course Designator from INAS to INGS; Change Catalog Title; Add Methods of Evaluation and Goals for the Course
INGS	520	International Service Learning	Interdisciplinary Studies	MODIFY COURSE: Change Course Designator from INAS to INGS; Change Teaching Method; Add Methods of Evaluation and Goals for the Course;
MCOM	441	Multimedia Reporting of Public Institutions and Issues	Mass Communication	MODIFY COURSE: Change Course Title
SOCL	516	Social Research II: Methods	Sociology and Anthropology	MODIFY COURSE: Change Teaching Method; Change Lecture Hours from 0 to 3; Add Methods of Evaluation

SPED	292	Intervention with Exceptional Children	Counseling, Leadership & Educational Studies	MODIFY COURSE: Change Course Title, Catalog Description, Goals for the Course, Method of Teaching and Methods of Evaluation
SPED	293	ABA Intervention: Learners with ASD	Counseling, Leadership & Educational Studies	MODIFY COURSE: Change Course Title, Catalog Description, Goals for the Course, Method of Teaching and Methods of Evaluation
WMST	300	Introduction to Women's and Gender Studies	Interdisciplinary Studies	MODIFY COURSE: Change Course Title, Catalog Description, Goals for the Course, Method of Teaching and Methods of Evaluation

The following **Program Change (Degree)** were approved by CUC and require a vote by Academic Council:

Degree	Major	Conc.	Department	Action
BS	CHEM	CHBU	Chemistry	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hour range required for degree from 124-133 to 120-132; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change elective range from 0-24 to 0-20
BS	CHEM	PHYS	Chemistry	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hour range required for degree from 124-133 to 120-132; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change elective range from 0-24 to 0-20
BA	MCOM		Mass Communication	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120-122; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change credit range required in major from 41-42 to 47-49; Add SPCH 201, CSCI 101B, 101F, 101N and MATH 141 to list of required courses in the major; Require 3 credits from MATH 101, 150 or 151 in the major; Require either Broadcast Interest (MCOM 425, 426 and 3 MCOM Electives) or Journalism Interest (MCOM 342 and 6 MCOM Electives); Reduce Elective Credit range from 8-21 to 0-13
BA	ENGL	WRIT	English	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Remove ENGL 370 from Creative Writing Option; Change Foreign Language requirement from 0-4 to 3-8 credits; Change General Electives range from 9-35 to 5-31
BA	ENGL	LLAN	English	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change Foreign Language requirement from 0-4 to 3-8 credits; Change General Elective range from 6-32 to 2-28
BA	ENST		Interdisciplinary Studies	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change total number of credits required in major from 34-36 to 40-44; Remove ENVS 510 and 520 from list of required courses; Add ENVS 220, 350, 490, ECON 103 or 215, GEOG 101 or 201, GEOG /GEOGL 305 or 308, 3 credits from MATH 141, QMTH 205, PLSC 350 or PSYC 301 to major requirements; Add Environmental Experiential Learning (0-3 from ENVS 461, 462, 463, 470 or 495; Add 3-4 credits of Science and Math Elective (BIOL, CHEM, GEOL, MATH, NUTR, PHYS or SCIE); Add ANTH 350, BIOL 509, ENVS 350; GEOG 302, HIST/PEAC 502, PLSC 321, SUST 102, 300 and SUBU 330 and Remove GEOG 305 from Environmental electives; Change Foreign Language requirements from 0-4 to 3-8; Change General Elective range from 2-38 to 0-36

BA	HIST		History	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change Foreign Language requirement from 0-4 to 3-8; Change General Electives range from 18-35 to 14-37
BA	IDVS		Interdisciplinary Studies	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change Foreign Language requirement from 0-4 to 3-8; Change General Electives range from 0-54 to 0-55
BA	MATH		Mathematics	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change Foreign Language requirements from 0-4 to 3-8; Change General Elective range from 7-24 to 8-26
BA	MLAN	FREN	World Languages and Cultures	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change General Elective range from 9-32 to 8-37
BA	MLAN	SPAN	World Languages and Cultures	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change General Elective range from 9-32 to 8-37
BA	PHRL	PHRL	Philosophy and Religious Studies	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change Foreign Language requirement from 0-4 to 3-8; Change General Elective range from 12-44 to 11-40
BA	PHRL	PHIL	Philosophy and Religious Studies	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change Foreign Language requirement from 0-4 to 3-8; Change General Elective range from 12-44 to 11-40
BA	PHRL	RELG	Philosophy and Religious Studies	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change Foreign Language requirement from 0-4 to 3-8; Change General Elective range from 12-44 to 11-40
BA	PLSC		Political Science	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change credit range required in major from 30-36 to 30; Remove PLSC 450H or HONR 450H from list of required courses; Change Political Science Elective range from 6-15 to 9-15; Change Foreign Language requirement from 0-4 to 3-8; Change General Elective range from 5-38 to 11-34
BA	PSYC		Psychology	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change Foreign Language requirement from 0-4 to 3-8; Change General Elective range from 6-23 to 5-31
BA	SOCL		Sociology and Anthropology	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change Foreign Language requirement from 0-4 to 3-8; Change General Elective range from 5-35 to 8-37
BA	SOCL	CRIM	Sociology and Anthropology	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Add SOCL 332 to list of required courses in major; Change Foreign Language requirement from 0-4 to 3-8; Change General Elective range from 5-35 to 11-40
BA	SOCL	ANTH	Sociology and Anthropology	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change Foreign Language requirement from 0-4 to 3-8; Change General Elective range from 8-35 to 11-34

BS	CHEM	BCHM	Chemistry	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours range required for degree from 124-133 to 120-132; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change elective range from 0-24 to 0-20
BS	BIOL	BMRS	Biology	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change credit range required in major from 68-72 to 71-76; Remove PHYS 102 from list of approved electives; Add PHIL 230 to major requirements; Change Foreign Language requirement from 0-4 to 3-8; Change General Elective range from 10-22 to 0-14
BS	BIOL		Biology	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Add BIOL 528 to list of approved courses in Area B; Remove 3-4 credits from MATH 105, 150, 151, or 201; Change Foreign Language requirement from 0-4 to 3-8; Change General Elective range from 15-23 to 11-21
BS	BIOL	MTEC	Biology	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Replace 3-4 credits from MATH 105, 150, 151, or 201 with MATH 141; Allow any MATH (Except 291, 292 and any course used to satisfy Quantitative Skills Area), PHYS (except 101/102) and GEOL courses to be used in Area D; Change Foreign Language requirement from 0-4 to 3-8; Change General Electives range from 14-23 to 12-21
BS	CHEM	FORC	Chemistry	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hour range required for degree from 124-133 to 120-132; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change elective range from 0-24 to 0-20
BS	CHEM	ACSP	Chemistry	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hour range required for degree from 124-133 to 120-132; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change elective range from 0-24 to 0-20
BS	CHEM	BIOC	Chemistry	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hour range required for degree from 124-133 to 120-132; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change elective range from 0-24 to 0-20
BS	CHEM	MULP	Chemistry	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hour range required for degree from 124-133 to 120-132; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change elective range from 0-24 to 0-20
BS	ENSC		Interdisciplinary Studies	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change credit range required in major from 68-73 to 77-87; Remove ENVS 510 and 520 from list of required courses; Add ENVS 220, 350, 490, GEOG/GEOL 305 or GEOG 308, MATH 105 or 201, PHYS 201 or 211 to list of required courses; Required 3 credits in MATH 141, QMTH 205, PLSC 350 or PSYC 301; Required Environmental experiential learning (0-3 credits in ENVS 461, 462, 463, 470 or 495; Replace Environmental humanities and social sciences electives with Environmental electives that includes ANTH 350, BIOL 309, GEOG 302, HIST/PEAC 502, PLSC 321, SUST 102, 300 and SUBU 300; Change Foreign Language requirement from 0-4 to 3-8; Change General Elective range from 0-31 to 0-26

BS	DIFD	DCOM	Computer Science & Qualitative Methods	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change credit range required in major from 64-64.5 to 61; Remove CSCI 101, 101A, 101C, 101F, 101P, MATH 151, QMTH 206 from required courses in the major; Add VCOM 261, CSCI 101B, 101D, QMTH 210; Remove MKTG 482 from required course and add courses in list of options of approved courses in major; Change elective range from 12.5-16 to 15-21
BS	DIFD	INMD	Computer Science & Qualitative Methods	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124.5 to 123-129; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change credit range required in the major from 79.5-80 to 82; Remove CSCI 101, 101A, 101C, 101F, and 101P from required list of courses; Add DIFD 351 and VCOM 355 to list of required courses
BS	IMCO		Mass Communication	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change credit range required in the major from 56-58 to 64-66; Add SPCH 201 and MATH 151 to list of courses required in major; Require MCOM Elective (except 101 and 205) above 299 level; Change Foreign Language requirement from 0-4 to 3-8; Change General Elective range from 8-18 to 5-21
BS	MATH		Mathematics	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change total hours required in major from 67 to 63; Remove PHYS 211 from list of courses; Change Foreign Language requirement from 0-4 to 3-8; Change General Elective range from 12-20 to 13-22
BS	DIFD	WEBD	Computer Science & Qualitative Methods	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hour range required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change credit range required in the major from 59-59.5 to 61.5; Remove CSCI 101, 101A, 101C, 101F, and 101P from list of required courses in the major; Add VCOM 261 to list of required courses in the major; Change elective range from 16.5-21 to 11.5-17.5
BS	BIOL	CNSV	Biology	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change total credit hour range required in major from 67-68 to 64-65; Remove BIOL 555 and 560 from Area C of the major requirements; Remove 3-4 hours from MATH 105, 150, 151, or 201; Change Foreign Language requirements from 0-4 to 3-8; Change General Elective range from 15-23 to 11-21

The following program was sent back to the department for further information and was not approved by CUC yet.

BS	DIFD	DMMD	Computer Science & Qualitative Methods	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change total hours required for degree from 124 to 120; Change General Education to meet new requirements (See Attached Template); Change credit range required in major from 57-58.5 to 60-61.5; Remove CSCI 101, 101A, 101F, 101, and 101P to list of courses in the major; Add VCOM 261, CSCI 101B to list of courses in the major; Require a minimum grade of "C-" for MCOM 226 and 241; Change elective range from 17.5-20 to 11.5-18.5
----	------	------	--	---

The following **6 Proposals for Program Change (Minor)** were approved by CUC and require a vote by Academic Council:

INGST	International and Global Studies	Interdisciplinary Studies	MODIFY PROGRAM: Change program name to International and Global Studies; Remove requirement of "at least 9 hours of which must be taken within one of five categories (Comparative, Africa/Middle East, Latin America, Europe and Asia)
ENST	Environmental Studies	Interdisciplinary Studies	DROP PROGRAM
LGST	Legal Studies	Interdisciplinary Studies	MODIFY PROGRAM: Remove DIFD 451 and Add DIFD 415 to list of approved courses
MDST	Medieval Studies	Interdisciplinary Studies	MODIFY PROGRAM: Add MDST 300, ARTH 453 and ARTS 482 (when cross-listed with 453) to list of required courses
SUST	Sustainability	Interdisciplinary Studies	MODIFY PROGRAM: Require ENVS 101; Reduce number of additional credits from 15 to 12; Add ANTH 326, ANTH 350 (when titled Food and Culture); ANTH/BIOLOG 540, BIOLOG 309, ENVS 220, 350, 510, GEOG 308, 320, GEOL 110, 113, PHIL 565, PLSC 321, and SUBU 330 to list of requirements; Remove BIOLOG 106 and PHIL 340 from list of requirements
WMST	Women's and Gender Studies	Interdisciplinary Studies	MODIFY PROGRAM: Add SOCL/WMST 305 to WMST Core Courses